## 503796008 04/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3842655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONJA SCHULDT-LIEB	04/19/2016
SEBASTIAN BIALLECK	04/14/2016
INGO GUHDE	04/15/2016
MICHAELA REHBERG	04/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDAC GESELLSCHAFT FUR KLINISCHE SPEZIALPRAPARATE MBH		
Street Address:	THEATERSTRASSE 6		
City:	WEDEL		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	22880		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15031519	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913 647-9050

**Email:** jkahrau@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48354	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY BORNMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy Bornman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=48354\_Assignment\_PTO\_643190#page1.tif source=48354\_Assignment\_PTO\_643190#page2.tif source=48354\_Assignment\_PTO\_643190#page3.tif

PATENT 503796008 REEL: 038506 FRAME: 0931

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sonja Schuldt-Lieb, of Charlottenstraße 26, 20257 Hamburg, Germany; Sebastian Bialleck, of Guldtweg 1, 22587 Hamburg, Germany; Ingo Guhde, of Godeffroystraße 30, 22587 Hamburg, Germany; and Michaela Rehberg, of Sülldorfer Kirchenweg 72 a, 22587 Hamburg, Germany, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in a

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A FREEZE-DRIED PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING MITOMYCIN C

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States as a National Phase application from our International Application Serial No. PCT/EP2014/072201, filed October 16, 2014, which claims the benefit of European Patent Application No. 13189775.3, filed October 22, 2013 (hereafter "said International Application"); and

WHEREAS, MEDAC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR KLINISCHE SPEZIALPRÄPARATE MBH, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Theaterstraße 6, 22880 Wedel, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said International Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Sonja Schuldt-Lieb, of Charlottenstraße 26, 20257 Hamburg, Germany; Sebastian Bialleck, of Guldtweg 1, 22587 Hamburg, Germany; Ingo Guhde, of Godeffroystraße 30, 22587 Hamburg, Germany; and Michaela Rehberg, of Sülldorfer Kirchenweg 72 a, 22587 Hamburg, Germany, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said MEDAC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR KLINISCHE SPEZIALPRÄPARATE MBH, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said International Application;
- (b) said International Application;

1

PATENT REEL: 038506 FRAME: 0932

- (c) any and all Applications for U.S. Letters Patent claiming the benefit of said International Application (hereafter "said U.S. Applications");
  - any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said U.S. Applications; (d)
- any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from (e) said U.S. Applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
  - any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America. (f)

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said MEDAC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR KLINISCHE SPEZIALPRÄPARATE MBH for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, nonmonetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date: >	19.	09.	26/6

Date: <u>15.04.2016</u>

Date: 15.04.2016

Sonia Schuldt-Lieb

Michaela Rehberg

MEDAC GESELLSCHAFT FÜR KLINISCHE SPEZIALPRÄPARATE MBH hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

> MEDAC, GESELLSCHAFT FÜR KLINISCHE

SPEZIA PRÁPARATE MBH

By 1)

Print name: 1) Jörg Hans /2) Nikolaus Stolberg

1) CEO-Managing Director / 2) Managing Director

Date: 19.04.2016

3

**PATENT** REEL: 038506 FRAME: 0934